
2026 Arlington Baptist University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 20, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-4   Home: 0-2   Away: 0-2   Neutral: 3-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (47), Opp (47)   DPs Turned: Team (6), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (1), Harper (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Senger (1), Totals (1), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Torti 2, Hensley 1, Ramirez 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (14-18),
Mendoza (6-8), Mendiola (3-4), Cavazos (1-1), Hensley (1-1), Kovar (1-1), Senger (1-1), Torti (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
4 Galindo, Joseph .333 7-6 18 2 6 1 0 0 2 7 .389 3 0 2 1 .429 0 0 2-3 15 0 0 1.000
10 Duvall, Nathan .318 7-7 22 6 7 0 0 0 4 7 .318 5 1 4 0 .464 0 0 0-0 9 15 1 .960
17 Hensley, Keller .316 6-6 19 1 6 1 0 0 2 7 .368 2 0 5 0 .381 0 0 1-1 8 4 3 .800
45 Mendoza, JP .304 7-7 23 1 7 2 0 0 3 9 .391 4 0 4 0 .407 0 0 0-1 36 4 1 .976
3 Evans, Jaxson .278 6-5 18 3 5 2 0 0 4 7 .389 0 0 3 0 .278 0 0 0-0 9 1 0 1.000
12 Harper, Cannon .238 7-7 21 5 5 1 0 1 3 9 .429 2 2 3 0 .346 1 0 0-0 35 0 2 .946
14 Rios, Kevin .211 6-6 19 8 4 1 0 0 2 5 .263 5 1 5 0 .400 0 0 3-4 6 0 1 .857
2 Martinez, JJ .250 4-4 12 1 3 0 0 0 2 3 .250 1 0 3 0 .308 0 0 0-0 7 10 0 1.000
1 Nandin, Vince .250 2-1 4 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 .500 1 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0-0 3 2 0 1.000
8 Cavazos, Hector .250 2-1 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Williams, D'Angelo .167 4-4 12 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 .167 1 0 3 0 .231 0 1 0-0 7 0 1 .875
33 Hicks, Larry .143 3-3 7 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .143 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 3 3 .571
7 Mendiola, Ryan .000 4-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .143 0 0 0-0 4 2 1 .857
39 Torti, Corbyn .000 4-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 3 0 .286 0 0 0-0 2 3 0 1.000
72 Escamilla , Ernest .000 2-1 4 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 1 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 1 1 .500
42 Senger, Blayne .000 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
35 Evans, Corbin .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
46 Miles, Cameron .000 2-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
48 Leija , Luke .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
38 Angel, Damian .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
44 Golson, Canton .000 5-0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
90 90 .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .238 7-7 202 37 48 9 0 1 26 60 .297 28 7 43 1 .349 1 1 7-10 152 46 14 .934
Opponents .305 7-7 213 50 65 9 3 8 39 104 .488 28 5 41 5 .395 2 2 7-9 153 41 11 .946

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
19 Cortez III, Victor 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
41 Ramirez, Henry 0.00 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 2 0 1 1 2 0 0 .600 0 0 0 0 0
76 Quezada, Dylan 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 .000 2 1 0 0 0
17 Hensley, Keller 2.92 1-0 2 1 1 0-0 0 12.1 12 6 4 6 14 2 0 0 .245 1 2 0 0 1
7 Mendiola, Ryan 5.68 0-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 6.1 6 7 4 6 3 1 1 1 .222 1 0 0 0 0
47 Fuentes, Tony 5.87 1-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 8 6 5 2 6 2 0 2 .267 0 1 0 1 0
39 Torti, Corbyn 8.49 1-2 3 1 1 0-0 0 11.2 19 12 11 2 9 1 1 2 .373 4 0 0 0 0
32 Kovar, Luke 18.00 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 7 8 8 3 2 0 0 2 .368 0 0 0 0 0
63 Cavazos, Joaquin 20.25 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 5 6 6 5 1 0 0 1 .417 0 0 0 0 1
8 Cavazos, Hector 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 3 3 0 0 1 1 0 .600 0 1 0 1 0
Totals 7.24 3-4 23 5 2 0 0 51.0 65 50 41 28 41 9 3 8 .305 8 5 0 2 2
Opponents 5.12 4-3 18 6 0 1 0 51.0 48 37 29 28 43 9 0 1 .238 9 7 3 1 1



2026 Arlington Baptist University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 20, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
2 Martinez, JJ 17 7 10 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
4 Galindo, Joseph 15 15 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Evans, Jaxson 10 9 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Senger, Blayne 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 1 0
1 Nandin, Vince 5 3 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
39 Torti, Corbyn 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
46 Miles, Cameron 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Kovar, Luke 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
63 Cavazos, Joaquin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
45 Mendoza, JP 41 36 4 1 .976 0 6 2 .750 0 0
10 Duvall, Nathan 25 9 15 1 .960 3 0 0 — 0 0
12 Harper, Cannon 37 35 0 2 .946 5 0 0 — 0 0
9 Williams, D'Angelo 8 7 0 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Rios, Kevin 7 6 0 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Mendiola, Ryan 7 4 2 1 .857 0 3 1 .750 0 0
17 Hensley, Keller 15 8 4 3 .800 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
33 Hicks, Larry 7 1 3 3 .571 1 0 0 — 0 0
72 Escamilla , Ernest 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Cortez III, Victor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Evans, Corbin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Angel, Damian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Ramirez, Henry 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Golson, Canton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Fuentes, Tony 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
48 Leija , Luke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
76 Quezada, Dylan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Cavazos, Hector 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
90 90 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 212 152 46 14 .934 13 14 4 .778 1 0
Opponents 205 153 41 11 .946 8 14 5 .737 5 0


